
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCK 4/30/2017

131

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/30/2017

131

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 30.93 4.2354

12020 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox100 59.69 2.1947

12031 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 49.49 2.647



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/30/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna90 61.05 2.1785

16042 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 4/30/2017

135

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Arabella Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 90.64 1.4894



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/30/2017

135

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 80.94 1.6679



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 4/30/2017

150

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler95 58.07 2.5831

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody95 65.34 2.2957



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/30/2017

153

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 65.47 2.3369



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/30/2017

155

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Turbo All American Pam McKinney95 44.99 3.4452

20029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

20044 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 62.98 2.4611



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/30/2017

155

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett95 44.16 3.51

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 73.05 2.1218



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 67.22 2.4993



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 56.32 2.983



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ NT

20003 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 42.77 4.1852



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding100 56.91 3.1453



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 48.41 3.4704

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 56.58 2.9692

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 58.64 2.8649

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 42.19 3.982

8017 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 51.08 3.289

8016 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 55.11 3.0484

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.04 2.9453

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 62.38 2.6932

8015 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 66.74 2.5172



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.16 3.8043

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 45.32 3.707

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.07 3.4949

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 51.43 3.2666

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 4/30/2017

174

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.71 4.3818

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 45.93 3.7884

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 48.12 3.616

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 48.54 3.5847

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 63.25 2.751

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 40.52 4.2942

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.53 4.1897

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 44.51 3.9092

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 46.47 3.7444

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 48.29 3.6032

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 50.05 3.4765

16032 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 53.61 3.2457

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 66.95 2.599

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.02 2.5581

16030 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 74.97 2.3209

16009 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 75.95 2.291



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 39.15 4.5722

20008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 47.8 3.7448

20039 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 48.39 3.6991

20034 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 50.93 3.5146

20037 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 52.45 3.4128

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 54.46 3.2868

20035 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 55.54 3.2229

20038 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.19 4.6871

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 40.42 4.4285

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.85 4.2772

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 45.48 3.9358

20041 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 45.71 3.916

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 52.85 3.3869

20007 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 55.4 3.2310



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 41.59 4.3039

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 48.56 3.6862

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 49.02 3.6516

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 50.51 3.5439

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 53.49 3.3464

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 40.59 4.41

24001 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 43.82 4.0849

24010 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 53.35 3.3552

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 53.86 3.3234



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 4/30/2017

133

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Will Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Jo Farren NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 4/30/2017

135

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 55.29 2.4417



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 4/30/2017

155

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav95 43.19 3.5888

16025 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani95 65.58 2.3635

16040 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 64.13 2.417



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 4/30/2017

155

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 63.51 2.4406



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 46.4 3.8578



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 43.79 3.8365

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.89 3.6609

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.29 3.6293

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 49.97 3.3620

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 59.27 2.8345

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 61.15 2.7473

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 62.15 2.7031

4011 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 47.32 3.5503

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 64.79 2.593

4009 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 66.05 2.5435



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 4/30/2017

168

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 59.1 2.8426

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 60.25 2.7884

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 46.75 3.5936

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 58.24 2.8846



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 4/30/2017

174

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 48.92 3.5568

12013 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 50 3.48

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 68.41 2.5435

12014 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 44.93 3.8727

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 56.99 3.0532

12026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 70.71 2.4608



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.61 4.6361

16035 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.85 3.5202

16019 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 52.83 3.3882

16018 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 54.37 3.2923

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 57.04 3.1381

16038 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 52.53 3.4076

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 54.45 3.2874

16034 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 54.88 3.2617

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 60.57 2.9553

16036 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 79.97 2.2383



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCK 4/30/2017

179

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.94 4.718

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 52.78 3.3914

20012 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 55.27 3.2386

20009 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.7 2.9489

20021 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 64.78 2.7632

20014 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 70.41 2.5423

20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20032 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20043 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 47.47 3.7708



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 41.55

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 45.86

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8015 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 38.49

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen NQ 42.13



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 32.25

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 35.31

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 39.51

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 30.64

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 34.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 33.03

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 34.56

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.97

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.18

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 43.03



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 29.52

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.38

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 37.89

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 46.13



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 30.52



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 44.73



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCK 4/30/2017

0

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 49.32



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 4/30/2017

108

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Twister Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 4/30/2017

108

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 18.29 5.9049

12028 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody92 46.22 2.3367



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/30/2017

111

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Comet All American Karen Kay NQ 37.77 2.9388

16041 Dynah Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn Cirinna NQ 46.45 2.3897



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCK 4/30/2017

114

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Arabella Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.65 2.5532



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 4/30/2017

114

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 37.47 3.0424



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 4/30/2017

129

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler100 43.04 2.9972

12031 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 38.03 3.3921

12020 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 54 2.3889



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 4/30/2017

139

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 27.85 4.9910

20028 Turbo All American Pam McKinney NQ 30.63 4.5380

20044 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 43.55 3.1917



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/30/2017

139

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 35.03 3.9680

24015 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 40.39 3.4414



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/30/2017

149

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 46.48 3.2057



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 4/30/2017

149

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 SeaSea Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 35.84 4.1574



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/30/2017

153

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tuukka Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 28.21 5.4236



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/30/2017

157

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 40.57 3.8699

20037 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 42.85 3.6639



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/30/2017

157

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 47.23 3.3242

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 67.35 2.3311



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/30/2017

149

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 39.08 3.8127

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 39.8 3.7437

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.67 3.1926

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8015 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8017 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 28.22 5.2799

8008 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 35.43 4.2055

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 41.14 3.6218

8016 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 42.15 3.535

8009 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.39 3.0168



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 4/30/2017

149

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 29.05 5.1291

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.37 4.7498

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 35.17 4.2366

12009 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.61 4.0699

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.21 3.8001

12006 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 51.2 2.9102



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 4/30/2017

153

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.71 5.5215

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 31.18 4.907

16012 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 36.19 4.2277

16011 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.09 4.1251

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 39.02 3.9211

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16004 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.1 6.0956

16032 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 39.59 3.8646

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 39.99 3.826

16006 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 45.22 3.3835

16007 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 45.5 3.3626

16030 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 59.81 2.5581

16009 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 69.36 2.2059



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 4/30/2017

157

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.11 5.5852

20038 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.33 5.5418

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.8 5.0974

20008 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 33.07 4.7475

20034 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 37.65 4.17

20033 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 26.58 5.9067

20007 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 31.56 4.9747

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 33.25 4.7218

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 34.36 4.5693

20004 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 37.85 4.148

20039 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 39.48 3.9767

20040 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 40.45 3.8813



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCK 4/30/2017

157

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 31.65 4.9605

24001 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 33 4.7576

24020 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding100 43.56 3.6042

24006 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 27.24 5.7636

24004 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 32.22 4.8727

24007 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 33.63 4.6685

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 35.78 4.3879

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 40.78 3.8499

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 46.8 3.3547



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCK 4/30/2017

108

Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Gizmo Pembroke Welsh Corgi John Mika NQ 21.58 5.0046



Preferred Novice
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 31.88 3.5759



Preferred Open
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

16026 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 52.99 2.6231
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani91 50.79 3.0912

16014 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 40.06 3.9191



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 48.92 3.2093



Preferred Masters
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.65 4.3001

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.39 3.5999

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 43.49 3.4261

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.77 3.3281

4009 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 45.49 3.2754

4002 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 45.65 3.264

4012 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.2 4.3567

4006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.39 4.3327

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 36.45 4.0878

4001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 50.33 2.9605



Preferred Masters
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 27.64 5.3907

8018 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 35.8 4.1620

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 45.45 3.2783

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.69 2.6755



Preferred Masters
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Punch Miniature Poodle Dianne Traphagen100 38.04 4.0221

12011 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 41.47 3.6894

12026 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 45.71 3.3472

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 48.37 3.1631

12014 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 31.88 4.7992

12015 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 34.92 4.3814
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Middlesex County

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.46 5.7174

16035 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.21 4.459

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.94 3.8349

16016 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 42.93 3.6571

16034 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ NT

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 30.2 5.1987

16038 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 45.93 3.4182

16018 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 46.73 3.3597

16036 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 48.1 3.2640

16019 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 49.18 3.1924



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 4/30/2017

157
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Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.47 5.7153

20016 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 30.31 5.1798

20043 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 35.4 4.4350

20021 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 39.61 3.9636

20015 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 41.93 3.7443

20009 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 44.79 3.5052

20012 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 47.55 3.3018

20014 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 50.57 3.1046


